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No. 649, 8.] [Published July 29, 1949.
CHAPTER 544.

AN ACT to amend 20.72 (1) of the statutes, as amended by chapter 360, laws of 1949
(Bill No. 24, A.), relating to additional personnel, materials, and travel expense for
the department of budget and accourits necessary to earry out the provisions of chap-
ter 179, laws of 1949, and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

20.72 (1) of the statutes as amended by chapter 360, laws of 1949 (Bill No. 24, A.),
is amended to read:

20.72 (1) There is appropriated from the general fund to the department of budget
and aceounts, on July 1, 1949, * * * £135855 and annually, beginning July 1, 1950,
* % % $141,040 for the execution of its functions and for the performance by the direec-
tor of budget and accounts and his staff of such travel as he may deem necessary. The
annual salary of the director of hudget and accounts shall he $9,000, as amended by
chapter 405, laws of 1949 (Bill No. 200, S.). Of this appropriation there is allotted
for the following purposes:

1949-1950 1950-1951
Personal services ......iiiiviiiiiniiiann., xR $119,175 * F ¥ 2123087
Materials and expense...........covvuuinen. *oE A 12,755 * * * 14,953
Capital outlay ......cooiiiiiiiiiiini... 3,925 3,000

Approved July 26, 1949.
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